FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6.93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall$ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 101032 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Broderbund Software, Inc. 4-29.97	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Street Address: One Athenaeum Street City: Cambridge State: MA ZIP: 02142 Individual(s) citizenship Association
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No n/a (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No n/a
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):A. Trademark Application No.(s)75/562372Additional numbers at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Allyn Taylor, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Gray Cary Ware & Freidenrich Street Address: 400 Hamilton Avenue City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP: 94301-18	8. Deposit account number: 071907 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Chery1 Goodal1 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Melidocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

ocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet informati Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 1894 FRAME: 0464

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Broderbund Software, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, is the owner of the following trademark (the "Trademark") for which an application is now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark

Serial No./Reg. No.

Date of Filing/Registration

TOTAL 3D HOME

75/562372

September 24, 1998

and

04/26/1999 14:19

WHEREAS, Learning Company Properties Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at One Athenaeum Street, Cambridge, MA, 02142 has succeeded to the business, assets and appurtenant goodwill of Assignor is desirous of acquiring said Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest to the Trademark and the application, in the United States and throughout the world together with the common law rights and goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and together with the right to recover for damages and profits from past infringements thereof, if any. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to the Assignee.

Signed at Novato, California, this 26

1,100

Broderbund Software, Inc

Dv.

Sandy J. Shepard, Assistant Secretary

PA\901828.1 2100375-902424 04/23/99 14:55

O4/22/99 FRI NG VINTAL VIST 3699

RECORDED: 04/28/1999

REEL: 1894 FRAME: 0465